

Reference Number: FOIAH2324/296
From: Commercial
Date: 25 August 2023
Subject: Quality Improvement projects within Urology, Clinical Guidelines within the field of Urology and Clinical Chemistry / Electrolyte Guidelines

Q1 A list of all current and past audits and quality improvement projects started within the urology and general surgical department over the last 10 years.
a. Please provide date started, date completed, title, objectives, summary, action plan, whether the action plan was completed, and any closing of the loop/repeat.

A1 [See attachment – 296 FOI Response](#)

Q2 A list of all current clinical guidelines within the field of urology.
a. Please provide a summary table of each guideline, when it was first created, last updated, frequency of updates
b. Please provide a copy of each guideline in word document or pdf form.

A2 [See attached the following documents;](#)

- [Portable Bladder Scanning Standard Operating Procedure](#)
- [Prescribing Algorithm for Overactive Bladder in Children](#)
- [Urethral Catheterisation Policy - C6](#)

Q3 A list of clinical chemistry/electrolyte guidelines (e.g. hyperkalaemia, hypokalaemia etc)
a. Please provide a summary table of each guideline, when it was first created, last updated, frequency of updates
b. Please provide a copy of each guideline in word document or pdf form.

A3 [See attachment - Treatment of Hyperkalaemia Guideline](#)